
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:01

Statistics : from 01/04/2018 to 30/04/2018

***** Users with most messages *****

 num  Name                          Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Jackie                       88 211,048 15 31.10%

2  Bri.                         80 102,457 8 28.27%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 80 154,482 3 28.27%

4  Frogman                      24 29,315 16 8.48%

5  Pam the goose                5 7,504 0 1.77%

6  Adam                         3 5,278 1 1.06%

7  Peter T                      2 2,327 0 0.71%

8  BunnyHare                    1 1,792 0 0.35%

***** Users with most started threads *****

 num  Name                          or.  Nb Msg  size     %      

1  Frogman                      16 24 29,315 37.21%

2  Jackie                       15 88 211,048 34.88%

3  Bri.                         8 80 102,457 18.60%

4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 3 80 154,482 6.69%

5  Adam                         1 3 5,278 2.33%

6  Pam the goose                0 5 7,504 0.00%

7  Peter T                      0 2 2,327 0.00%

8  BunnyHare                    0 1 1,792 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

 num  Name                          size     Nb Msg  or.  %      

1  Jackie                       211,048 88 15 41.04%

2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 154,482 80 3 30.04%

3  Bri.                         102,457 80 8 19.93%

4  Frogman                      29,315 24 16 5.70%

5  Pam the goose                7,504 5 0 1.46%

6  Adam                         5,278 3 1 1.03%

7  Peter T                      2,327 2 0 0.45%

8  BunnyHare                    1,792 1 0 0.35%

***** Days with most messages *****

 num  date        Nb Msg  size    or.  %      

1  09/04/2018 22 41,158 3 7.77%

2  10/04/2018 21 31,760 2 7.42%

3  04/04/2018 18 29,366 2 6.36%

4  19/04/2018 14 28,652 2 4.95%

5  11/04/2018 12 20,551 2 4.24%

6  23/04/2018 12 18,860 2 4.24%

7  12/04/2018 11 22,093 1 3.89%

8  18/04/2018 11 19,159 1 3.89%

9  24/04/2018 11 19,084 1 3.89%

10  15/04/2018 10 19,998 3 3.53%

11  05/04/2018 10 19,567 1 3.53%



12  17/04/2018 10 17,887 1 3.53%

13  16/04/2018 10 16,693 1 3.53%

14  08/04/2018 9 13,903 3 3.18%

15  02/04/2018 9 21,970 1 3.18%

16  06/04/2018 9 21,435 1 3.18%

17  13/04/2018 9 19,954 1 3.18%

18  22/04/2018 8 18,127 1 2.83%

19  01/04/2018 8 16,628 1 2.83%

20  03/04/2018 8 15,734 1 2.83%

21  25/04/2018 8 12,872 1 2.83%

22  26/04/2018 7 9,129 2 2.47%

23  20/04/2018 7 11,811 1 2.47%

24  14/04/2018 6 11,767 1 2.12%

25  30/04/2018 5 5,934 2 1.77%

26  07/04/2018 5 10,618 1 1.77%

27  29/04/2018 5 6,729 1 1.77%

28  21/04/2018 3 5,258 1 1.06%

29  27/04/2018 3 4,629 1 1.06%

30  28/04/2018 2 2,877 1 0.71%

***** Subjects with most answers *****

 num  Subject                          Nb Msg  size    or.  %      

1  GMT Monday 9th April 2018       15 26,734 1 5.30%

2  GMT Thursday 12th April 2018    14 27,919 1 4.95%

3  GMT Tuesday 24th April 2018     14 24,552 1 4.95%

4  GMT Thursday 5th April 2018     13 28,464 1 4.59%

5  GMT Wednesday 18th April 2018   13 22,664 1 4.59%

6  GMT Monday 16th April 2018      13 22,339 1 4.59%

7  A few pics from our last ho ... 13 16,832 1 4.59%

8  GMT Wednesday 4th April 2018    10 19,205 1 3.53%

9  GMT Thursday 19th April 2018    9 19,723 1 3.18%

10  GMT Wednesday 11th April 2018   9 16,022 1 3.18%

11  GMT Friday 6th April 2018       8 17,690 1 2.83%

12  GMT Sunday 22nd April 2018      8 17,502 1 2.83%

13  GMT Sunday 1st April 2018       8 16,710 1 2.83%

14  GMT Tuesday 3rd April 2018      8 14,930 1 2.83%

15  GMT Sunday 8th April 2018       8 14,612 1 2.83%

16  GMT Tuesday 17th April 2018     8 13,936 1 2.83%

17  GMT Friday 13th March 2018      7 17,309 1 2.47%

18  GMT Friday 20th April 2018      7 11,811 1 2.47%

19  GMT Monday 2rd April 2018       7 10,478 1 2.47%

20  March statistics                7 8,925 1 2.47%

21  GMT Easter Monday 2nd. Apri ... 6 15,079 1 2.12%

22  GMT Sunday 15th April 2018      6 13,329 1 2.12%

23  Jackie?                         6 7,004 1 2.12%

24  GMT Saturday 21st April 2018    5 9,456 1 1.77%

25  GMT Tuesday 10th April 2018     5 8,850 1 1.77%

26  GMT Saturday 14th March 2018    5 8,586 1 1.77%

27  Help needed please.             4 7,229 1 1.41%

28  GMT Tuesday 10th April 2018     4 6,829 1 1.41%



29  GMT 23rd April 2018             4 6,691 1 1.41%

30  GMT Thursday 26th April 2018    4 5,820 1 1.41%

31  GMT Wednesday 25th April 2018   4 5,522 1 1.41%

32  GMT Saturday 31st March 2018    4 8,849 0 1.41%

33  GMT Sunday 14th April 2018      3 5,649 1 1.06%

34  F1 Bahrain                      3 5,622 1 1.06%

35  GMT Saturday 7th April 2018     3 5,466 1 1.06%

36  GMT Friday 27th April 2018      3 4,629 1 1.06%

37  GMT Monday 30th April 2018      3 4,006 1 1.06%

38  Those poor Decorah chicks!!!    2 3,729 1 0.71%

39  My computer clock wrong.        2 3,411 1 0.71%

40  GMT Sunday 29th April 2018      2 3,034 1 0.71%

41  GMT Saturday 28th April 2018    2 2,877 1 0.71%

42  Firefox update available        2 1,928 1 0.71%

43  Poor bird!!!!   :(              1 1,231 1 0.35%

44  Fantasy F1                      1 1,020 1 0.35%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****

Total found messages : 283

 num  Newsreader                      Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 91 216,326 16 32.16%

2  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 80 154,482 3 28.27%

3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        67 85,639 6 23.67%

4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 24 29,315 16 8.48%

5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         13 16,818 2 4.59%

6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 5 7,504 0 1.77%

7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 1 1,792 0 0.35%

8  NewsTap/5.3.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 1 1,183 0 0.35%

9  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4      1 1,144 0 0.35%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Total found messages : 283

 num  Newsreader                 Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  40tude_Dialog             104 131,772 24 36.75%

2  Mozilla                   97 225,622 16 34.28%

3  Microsoft Outlook Express 80 154,482 3 28.27%

4  NewsTap                   1 1,183 0 0.35%

5  MicroPlanet-Gravity       1 1,144 0 0.35%

***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 283 for 30 days

New threads : 43

Total replies : 240

Total modified threads : 44

Total size : 514203 bytes (502.15 KB)

Total lines : 6106 lines

Total users :8

Average number of messages by user : 35.38

Average size of messages by user : 64,275.38 bytes (62.77 KB)

Average number of lines by user : 762.63
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 BunnyHare                    


